
 
THIRD EXTENSION  

TO  
AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE 
AND  

STUDIO 601, INC. 
 
 

 THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this ____ day of _______________, 2015, 

by and between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, Florida, a municipal corporation organized under 

the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “CITY” and STUDIO 601, INC. 

hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement on March 31, 

2011;  

WHEREAS, the original Agreement allows for three 12-month period extensions upon 

satisfactory and faithful performance by the CONTRACTOR; 

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into a First Extension to the original 

Agreement on September 15, 2013 for the period of October 1, 2013 through September 30, 

2014; 

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Second Extension to the 

original Agreement on November 1, 2014 with a retroactive effective date to capture services for 

the period of October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015; 

 NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACTOR shall continue to provide the services described in the 

original Agreement and Second Extension for the amount of $49,500 for the period of 

October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016. 

2. This Third Extension, when executed, together with the original  

 

 

 

 

Legislative File ID #150355



 

Agreement and Second Extension, constitutes the entire Agreement between the parties. 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed. 

 
 
CITY OF GAINESVILLE    STUDIO 601, INC. 
 
 
_____________________________________ ____________________________________ 
Russ Blackburn                    Date Timothy Sorel                   Date 
City Manager      President 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 
 
 
BY: _________________________________ 

Lee C. Libby                                  Date          
Assistant City Attorney II 

Legislative File ID #150355




